
FY  2017-18 Fee Schedule
NoteFY  2016-17 ChangeFY  2017-18

Fire - General Fund
License/Use Permits

Explosives/Blasting Agents Permit Fees

An operational permit is required to use explosives or blasting agents at a named location for a specified period, reflected below.

Explosives/Blasting Agents Permit Fees

Blaster license annual renewal $135.00$135.00 $0.00
Class A $1,100.00$1,100.00 $0.00
Class B $2,500.00$2,500.00 $0.00
Class C $5,500.00$5,500.00 $0.00minimum
Class D $335.00$335.00 $0.00
Nes licenses $270.00$270.00 $0.00

Fire Protection System Permit $20.00$20.00 $0.00

Annual permit to ensure that life-safety systems including sprinkler systems, alarm systems, stand-pipe systems, and hood systems, have been inspected by a third party.

per system, $80.00 maximumFire Protection System Permit

Hazardous Materials Permit Fee $90.00$90.00 $0.00

Fees paid once every 3 years. Note: Range based on number of gallons of liquid, pounds of solid, and cubic feet of gas.

Hazardous Materials Permit Fee

High Piled Storage $100.00$100.00 $0.00High Piled Storage
Mobile IncineratorMobile Incinerator

Annual permit renewal $130.00$130.00 $0.00
Each site inspection/annual re-inspection $40.00$40.00 $0.00per site
Initial application and incinerator inspection $130.00$130.00 $0.00

InactiveTrench Burner Permit Fee $0.00$570.00Trench Burner Permit Fee
Inactive

Printing/Copies
Inspection Reports $0.10$0.10 $0.00per pageInspection Reports
System Plans and Calculations $15.00$15.00 $0.00per hour plus actual copying

costs
System Plans and Calculations

Professional Services/Analysis
Access Control and Egress Impact Systems Review $75.00$75.00 $0.00

(per system submitted ? there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do not need to be separately drawn)

Access Control and Egress Impact Systems Review

Alcohol Permit Inspection $155.00$155.00 $0.00Alcohol Permit Inspection
Annual State Short-Term Occupancy Inspections $100.00$100.00 $0.00

Includes Daycare, Foster Care, Adoption, Halfway Houses, Group Care, MHMR, Adult Daycare, or other short term

Annual State Short-Term Occupancy Inspections

Clean Agent Extinguishing SystemClean Agent Extinguishing System
> 50 heads $206.00$206.00 $0.00plus $0.50 per head over 50,

$2,000.00 maximum
1-50 heads $206.00$206.00 $0.00

Dry Chemical Systems, Wet Chemical Systems, and Clean Agent Systems
Review

$75.00$75.00 $0.00

(per system submitted ? there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do not need to be separately drawn)

Dry Chemical Systems, Wet Chemical Systems, and Clean Agent Systems Review

Environmental Assessments $50.00$50.00 $0.00Environmental Assessments
Fire Alarm RemodelFire Alarm Remodel

1-5 devices $37.00$37.00 $0.00



101-200 devices $220.00$220.00 $0.00
201+ $220.00$220.00 $0.00plus $0.25 per device over

200, $1,000.00 maximum
26-100 devices $148.00$148.00 $0.00
6-25 devices $74.00$74.00 $0.00

Fire Alarm System Review

(per system submitted ? there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do not need to be separately drawn)
"Alarm devices" include individual pieces of equipment such as initiating devices, signaling devices, fire alarm panels, and power extenders.

Fire Alarm System Review

1-20 alarm devices $37.00$37.00 $0.00
100+ alarm devices $110.00$110.00 $0.00plus $50.00 for each additional

100 sprinklers or fraction
thereof

21-75 alarm devices $75.00$75.00 $0.00
76-100 devices $110.00$110.00 $0.00
Charge for drawings to a scale other than 1/8"=1' $25.00$25.00 $0.00

Fire Final (Certificate of Occupancy) InspectionFire Final (Certificate of Occupancy) Inspection
0-10,000 sq. ft $31.00$31.00 $0.00
over 10,000 sq. ft. $31.00$31.00 $0.00plus $1.00 per each additional

1,000 sq. ft., maximum
$500.00

Fire Inspection ( After Hours Inspections) $286.00$123.00 $163.00$143 for each addtional hour-
2 hr mininum

Fire Inspection ( After Hours Inspections)

Fire Pump Test $300.00$300.00 $0.00Fire Pump Test
High Rise Smoke Management Systems Review When Detailed Drawings and
Calculations are not Included in the Building Permit Submittals

$400.00$400.00 $0.00High Rise Smoke Management Systems Review When Detailed Drawings and
Calculations are not Included in the Building Permit Submittals
Hospitals or Other Similar Occupancy Inspections $1,500.00$1,500.00 $200.00$200.00 - - $0.00$3.00 per bedHospitals or Other Similar Occupancy Inspections
Hydrant Flow Testing ReportsHydrant Flow Testing Reports

Actual flow test performed, first hydrant $200.00$200.00 $0.00
Each additional hydrant $125.00$125.00 $0.00
Pulled from files $0.00$0.00 $0.00

Kitchen Extinguishing Hood System Test $150.00$150.00 $0.00Kitchen Extinguishing Hood System Test
Mobile Food Vendor Inspection (Liquefied Petroleum Gas) $125.00$125.00 $0.00

Inspection of use, storage, handling and transportation

Mobile Food Vendor Inspection (Liquefied Petroleum Gas)

New Fire Alarm SystemNew Fire Alarm System
1-10 devices $110.00$110.00 $0.00
11-25 devices $165.00$165.00 $0.00
201+ $220.00$220.00 $0.00plus $0.50 per device over

200, $2,000.00 maximum
26-200 devices $220.00$220.00 $0.00

New Fire Sprinkler System Review Or Sprinkler Renovations Review
Requiring Hydraulic Calculations
(per system submitted ? there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do not need to be separately drawn)

New Fire Sprinkler System Review Or Sprinkler Renovations Review Requiring
Hydraulic Calculations

1-20 sprinklers $55.00$55.00 $0.00
101-200 sprinklers $220.00$220.00 $0.00
200+ sprinklers $220.00$220.00 $0.00plus $55.00 for each additional

100 sprinklers or fraction
thereof

21-50 sprinklers $80.00$80.00 $0.00
51-100 sprinklers $110.00$110.00 $0.00



Charge for drawings to a scale other than 1/8"=1' $25.00$25.00 $0.00per sheet
New Sprinkler SystemNew Sprinkler System

1-10 heads $110.00$110.00 $0.00
11-25 heads $165.00$165.00 $0.00
201+ $220.00$220.00 $0.00plus $0.50 per head over 200,

$2,000.00 maximum
26-200 heads $220.00$220.00 $0.00

Nursing Home or Other Similar Occupancy Inspections $100.00$100.00 $50.00$50.00 - - $0.00$1.00 per bedNursing Home or Other Similar Occupancy Inspections
Preliminary Review Fee $75.00$75.00 $0.00

This fee will is charged to the customer for staff time needed to provide code consultations, code interpretations, and preliminary design input for new architectural and engineering
designs.

per hour, 1-hour minimumPreliminary Review Fee

Re-inspection Fee (Construction Sites) $150.00$150.00 $0.00

Fee will be charged when previously identified violations have not been corrected.

Re-inspection Fee (Construction Sites)

Re-submittal FeeRe-submittal Fee
2nd-5th resubmittals $110.00$110.00 $0.00
6th and subsequent resubmittals $220.00$220.00 $0.00

Renovated or Remodeled Sprinkler System Reviews that Do Not Require
Hydraulic Calculations
(per system submitted ? there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do not need to be separately drawn)

Renovated or Remodeled Sprinkler System Reviews that Do Not Require
Hydraulic Calculations

1-20 sprinklers that require drawings $55.00$55.00 $0.00
101-200 sprinklers $220.00$220.00 $0.00
200+ sprinklers $220.00$220.00 $0.00plus $55.00 for each additional

100 sprinklers or fraction
thereof

21-50 sprinklers $80.00$80.00 $0.00
51-100 sprinklers $110.00$110.00 $0.00
Charge for drawings to scale other than 1/8"-1' $25.00$25.00 $0.00per sheet

Spray Paint Booths $206.00$206.00 $0.00installation per boothSpray Paint Booths
Sprinkler ModificationSprinkler Modification

1-20 heads $37.00$37.00 $0.00
101-200 heads $148.00$148.00 $0.00
201+ heads $148.00$148.00 $0.00plus $0.25 per head over 200,

$1,500.00 maximum
21-100 heads $74.00$74.00 $0.00

Standpipe Flow TestStandpipe Flow Test
Additional tests $103.00$103.00 $0.00each
First test $206.00$206.00 $0.00

Standpipe Systems Review $50.00$50.00 $0.00

(per system submitted ? there is no additional charge for identical buildings on the same project that are not and do not need to be separately drawn)

Standpipe Systems Review

State Licensed Occupancy Inspections $150.00$150.00 $0.00

Includes Labs, Clinics, Massage Therapy, Rehabilitation, Bonded Warehouses, Physical Therapy. or other similar

State Licensed Occupancy Inspections

Underground Fire Line Hydro $175.00$175.00 $0.00Underground Fire Line Hydro
Special Events

Burn Permit (Special Event) $141.00Burn Permit (Special Event)
New

Carnival, Fair, Festival Operational Permit $376.00$100.00 $276.00Carnival, Fair, Festival Operational Permit



Permit required for outdoor events with expected attendance of > 75 people with some exceptions granted
Fire Watch (Stand By for Special Events) $286.00 $143 for each additional hour,

2 hour minimum
Fire Watch (Stand By for Special Events)

New
Fireworks Discharge Permit Fee $282.00$200.00 $82.00Fireworks Discharge Permit Fee
Public Assembly, Annual Permit $235.00$200.00 $35.00

Annual permit requirement for nightclubs

Public Assembly, Annual Permit

Reinspection Fee for Special Events $188.00

Fee is charged for inspector to revisit a special event site due to safety findings in original visit

Reinspection Fee for Special Events

New
Special Effects $188.00Special Effects

New
Special Event Permit Revision Fee $94.00

Fee is charged for a re-review of site plan changes for a special event

Changes to original site plans
for special events

Special Event Permit Revision Fee

New
Stand By Type VII Fire Apparatus $384.00

This is for a six wheeler ATV with LT and Spec. crew.

$192 per each additonal hr, 2
hr minimum

Stand By Type VII Fire Apparatus

New
Standby Fire Apparatus $640.00$250.00 $390.00

This is for a Fire Engine with four crew Lt, Spec and two FF

Fire Apparatus Stand BY $320
for each additional hr, 2 hr

minimum

Standby Fire Apparatus

Temporary Change of Use Permit $282.00$100.00 $182.00

Permit issued for hosting public events of > 50 people in a non public event structure

Temporary Change of Use Permit

Temporary Helistop Permit $188.00$200.00 ($12.00)

Permit is required to ensure temporary helistop is in compliance with City of Austin adopted International fire code and NFPA 25 Standpipe System Flow and Hydrostatic Test.

Temporary Helistop Permit

Tents/Temporary Membrane Structure Permit $188.00$50.00 $138.00

Permit required for tents walled on any side in excess of 400 sq. ft. or any tent which exceeds 700 sq. ft. in area. Permit also required for temporary membrane structures.

Tents/Temporary Membrane Structure Permit

Theatrical Performance w/ Open Flame $188.00$150.00 $38.00

Performances with open flames

Theatrical Performance w/ Open Flame

Trade Show/Exhibit Permit $188.00$75.00 $113.00

Permit required for all events classified as trade shows, exhibits, or garden shows

Trade Show/Exhibit Permit

Training/Education Registrations
Hazardous Materials Training Class (Private Sector Participants) $2.50$2.50 $0.00per hourHazardous Materials Training Class (Private Sector Participants)
Regional Training Fees

Tiered training including self-paced and self-directed training in prescribed increments conducted at an AFD facility for regional fire service providers. These fee types of training are
arranged by Tiers 1 through 7 and fees would be assessed depending on the tier type chosen by the class coordinator for the training to be conducted.

Regional Training Fees

Tier I $80.00$80.00 $0.00per 4 hours
Tier II $350.00$350.00 $0.00per 4 hours
Tier III $525.00$525.00 $0.00per 4 hours
Tier IV $745.00$745.00 $0.00per 4 hours
Tier V $1,625.00$1,625.00 $0.00per 4 hours



Tier VI $28.00$28.00 $0.00per year
Tier VII $3.00$3.00 $0.00per year

State Inspector Course Fees $500.00$500.00 $0.00six-week classState Inspector Course Fees
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